
TIR DE ST-MARTIN 2015 PISTOLET 25 m

NOM PRENOM LOCALITE SECTION

A
N

N
E

E

C
A

T
.

A
R

M
E

25m

1 Péchin Frédéric Fahy Porrentruy Campagne 1978 A PPA 149

2 Cuennet Daniel Grolley Treyvaux 1947 V PO 148

3 Widmer Gérard Courrendlin Montchoisi 1966 S PPA 148

4 Renz Rolf Zwingen Zwingen 1968 A PO 148

5 Imark Marcel Basel Neufeld Pieterlen 1968 A PO 148

6 Franel Pierre-AndréTravers Noiraigue 1982 A PPA 147

7 Scheuble Gérard Porrentruy Porrentruy Campagne 1948 V PO 146

8 Winkelmann Reto Meltingen PS Laufen 1958 S PPA 146

9 Lanève J-François Cormondrèche CTNS 1966 A PO 146

10 Riat Joseph Courgenay Delémont ville pistolet 1950 V PPA 145

11 Beuchat Arnould Epauvillers Porrentruy Campagne 1954 S PPA 145

12 Vuillaume Narcisse Porrentruy Porrentruy Campagne 1943 V PPA 144

13 Bezzola Flavio Bienne Neufeld Pieterlen 1955 S PO 144

14 Rickli Samuel Basel Zwingen 1981 A PPA 144

15 Roth Guillaume Porrentruy Porrentruy Campagne 2001 JJ PPA 144

16 König Peter Aesch Aesch 1945 V PPA 143

17 Schaller Aldo Porrentruy Porrentruy Campagne 1959 S PPA 143

18 Faedo Gabriela Neuchâtel CTNS 1964 A PPA 143

19 Bahlinger Stephane Grellingen Zwingen 1965 A PPA 143

20 Kocher Manfred Diegten Zunzgen Tenniken PS 1967 A PO 143

21 Ringgenberg Michaël Zwingen PS Thierstein Breitenbach 1968 A PPA 143

22 Ambrosini Sanzio Grolley Treyvaux 1970 A PPA 143

23 Hodel Sandro Diessbach Wangen a/Aare PS 1976 A PPA 143

24 Surmont Yannick Bassecourt Montchoisi 1990 A PO 143

25 Schweitzer Herbert Zunzgen Zunzgen Tenniken PS 1933 SV PO 142

26 Bandelier Georges Lebetain (FR) SRD Delle 1947 V PO 142

27 Blanchard Pierre Fahy Porrentruy Campagne 1960 S PPA 142

28 Hurtaud Christiane Montmelon Porrentruy Campagne 1964 A PPA 142

29 Tschachler Andreas Wettingen Spreitenbach 1965 A PO 142

30 Ambrosini Christelle Grolley Treyvaux 1974 A PPA 142

31 Tschudi Philippe Montfaucon Montchoisi 1981 A PPA 142

32 Bieri Alfred Zunzgen Zunzgen Tenniken PS 1941 SV PPA 141

33 Sollberger René Riederholz Wangen a/Aare PS 1943 SV PO 141

34 Crétin Pascal Soulce Montchoisi 1960 S PO 141

35 Chardonnens Dominique Marin Pistolet du Vully 1960 S PPA 141

36 Monnet Emilie Travers Noiraigue 1984 A PPA 141

37 Lapaire David Tavannes La Vignerole Sonceboz 1996 J PPA 141

38 Karrer Urs Röschenz Zwingen 1945 V PPA 140

39 Roth Stefan Laufen PS Laufen 1950 V PPA 140

40 Roth Pierre Courgenay Porrentruy Campagne 1961 S PPA 140

41 Bédat Vincent Porrentruy Porrentruy Campagne 1962 S PPA 140

42 Marhrer Stefan Zunzgen Tenniken PS 1965 S PO 140

43 Corpataux François Breitenbach PS Thierstein Breitenbach 1966 S PPA 140
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44 Klein Ronan Bonfol Porrentruy Campagne 1967 A PO 140

45 Burckardt Freddy Dittigen Zwingen 1940 SV PPA 139

46 Haymoz Denise Nuremstorf Kloten 1946 V PO 139

47 Hodel Oskar Deitingen Wangen a/Aare PS 1948 V PO 139

48 Mayer Juvénal Neuchâtel Saint Aubin 1949 V PPA 139

49 Hängi Rudolf Dittigen Zwingen 1952 V PPA 139

50 Sutter Jean-BernardKingersheim F Douanes françaises 1959 S PO 139

51 Laurent Edmond Delémont Delémont ville pistolet 1934 SV PO 138

52 Krattiger Heiner Zunzgen Zunzgen Tenniken PS 1948 V PPA 138

53 Holzer Gottlieb Wiedlisbach Wangen a/Aare PS 1949 V PO 138

54 Robert Nicole La Tour de TrêmeGruyères Bulle 1953 S PO 138

55 Gysin Rolf Rümlingen Zunzgen Tenniken PS 1957 S PPA 138

56 Turberg Vincent Bure Porrentruy Campagne 1960 S PPA 138

57 Gutzwiller Rudolph Grand sacconnexVersoix 1943 V PPA 137

58 Jeker Camille Wahlen Zwingen 1948 V PPA 137

59 Hunziker Barbara Rümlingen Zunzgen Tenniken PS 1954 S PO 137

60 Brunner Thomas Flüh Pistolenclub Leimental 1964 S PPA 137

61 Hiltbrunner Daniel Vicques Delémont ville pistolet 1960 S PO 136

62 Despont Serge Mies Versoix 1964 S PPA 136

63 Mathez Vreni Cormoret La Vignerole Sonceboz 1970 A PPA 136

64 Gigandet Jean Porrentruy Porrentruy Campagne 1930 SV PO 135

65 Wipf Beat Aesch Arlesheim 1950 V PO 135

66 Doyon Stephane Delémont Delémont ville pistolet 1973 A PPA 135

67 Saunier Gérard Porrentruy Porrentruy Campagne 1929 SV PPA 134

68 Jubin Francis Chevenez Porrentruy Campagne 1943 V PO 134

69 Angeloni Philippe Gland Versoix 1945 V PPA 134

70 Schmid Urs Breitenbach Thierstein 1955 V PO 134

71 Lindenberger Urs Breitenbach PS Thierstein Breitenbach 1959 S PPA 134

72 Van Buggenhout Jean-Marie Overijse Porrentruy Campagne 1951 V PO 133

73 Mathez Henri Cormoret La Vignerole Sonceboz 1961 S PPA 133

74 Kneuss Christian Gorgier Saint Aubin 1946 V PPA 132

75 Hamlil Chérif Beaucourt Delle 1954 V PO 132

76 Richert Christian Boncourt Porrentruy Campagne 1959 S PPA 132

77 Isik Aycan zunzgen Zunzgen Tenniken PS 1968 A PO 132

78 Schefer Reinhard Aesch Arlesheim 1949 V PO 131

79 Aeschlimann Ueli Oensingen Wangen a/Aare PS 1959 A PO 131

80 Vögtli Roger Breitenbach Thierstein 1968 A PPA 131

81 Erard Fernand sion Beulet St Léonard 1950 S PPA 130

82 Christen Verena Wiedlisbach Wangen a/Aare PS 1951 V PO 130

83 Maeder Fritz Courlevon Vully 1949 V PO 129

84 Rovelli Serge St Ursanne Montchoisi 1965 A PPA 129

85 Kipfer Gilles Porrentruy Porrentruy Campagne 1982 A PO 129

86 Currat Louis Fontenais Montchoisi 1933 SV PO 128

87 Künzler Wernwer Birsfelden Arlesheim 1937 SV PO 128

88 Wimmer Jean Rougemeont le ChâteauSRD Delle 1946 V PO 128
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89 Schneider Roger Oberbipp Wangen a/Aare PS 1951 V PO 128

90 Wyss Otto Flühmenthal Wangen a/Aare PS 1953 V PO 127

91 Hazard Christophe Sonvilier La Vignerole Sonceboz 1975 A PO 126

92 Hertzeisen Jules Delémont Montchoisi 1961 S PPA 124

93 Chetelat Oswald Monsevelier Delémont ville pistolet 1935 SV PO 123

94 Crevoiserat Fio Beurnevésin Porrentruy Campagne 1954 V PPA 123

95 Grosjean Bernard Sonceboz La Vignerole Sonceboz 1955 S PPA 122

96 Christen Myriam Brüttelen Vully 1961 S PPA 122

97 Meyer René Porrentruy Porrentruy Campagne 121 SV PO 121

98 Suter Urs Zunzgen Zunzgen Tenniken PS 1948 V PPA 120

99 Charpié James Morges Malleray Bévilard 1961 S PO 120

100 Wellisch Roland Eteimbes Douanes françaises 1957 S PO 119

101 Delamare Sylvie Wittenheim Udran Mulhouse 1956 S PO 118

102 Vuillier Frédéric Porrentruy Grandes Vies 1955 S PO 116

103 Carrozzo Rosaria Flüh Leimental 1973 A PPA 116

104 Höfler Thomas Blauen Zwingen 1947 V PO 112

105 Schneiter Stephane Porrentruy Porrentruy Campagne 1972 A PO 112

106 Fahrny Olivier Neuchâtel Neuchâtel 1964 A PO 111

107 Luther Emilie Neuchâtel Neuchâtel 1983 A PO 105

108 Klein Allan Bonfol Porrentruy Campagne 2003 JJ PPA 103

109 Brossard Stève Tramelan Porrentruy Campagne 1980 A PO 101

110 Grütter Serge Courgenay Courgenay 1965 S PO 94

111 Vallat Sébastien Porrentruy Porrentruy Campagne 1973 A PO 83

112 Sutter Jérome Tramelan Porrentruy Campagne 76 A PO 65
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1 Renz Rolf Zwingen Zwingen 1968 A PO 130

2 Despont Serge Mies Versoix 1964 S PPA 129

3 Péchin Frédéric Fahy Porrentruy Campagne 1978 A PPA 128

4 Hunziker Barbara Rümlingen Zunzgen Tenniken PS 1954 S PO 127

5 Vuillaume Narcisse Porrentruy Porrentruy Campagne 1943 V PPA 126

6 Roth Stefan Laufen PS Laufen 1950 V PPA 126

7 Karrer Urs Röschenz Zwingen 1945 V PPA 125

8 Ambrosini Sanzio Grolley Treyvaux 1970 A PPA 125

9 Hängi Rudolf Dittigen Zwingen 1952 V PPA 124

10 Crétin Pascal Soulce Montchoisi 1960 S PO 124

11 Brunner Thomas Flüh Pistolenclub Leimental 1964 S PPA 124

12 Roth Pierre Courgenay Porrentruy Campagne 1961 S PPA 123

13 Kocher Manfred Diegten Zunzgen Tenniken PS 1967 A PO 123

14 Blanchard Pierre Fahy Porrentruy Campagne 1960 S PPA 122

15 Cuennet Daniel Grolley Treyvaux 1947 V PO 121

16 Riat Joseph Courgenay Delémont ville pistolet 1950 V PPA 121

17 Robert Nicole La Tour de TrêmeGruyères Bulle 1953 S PO 121

18 Winkelmann Reto Meltingen PS Laufen 1958 S PPA 120

19 Bédat Vincent Porrentruy Porrentruy Campagne 1962 S PPA 120

20 Hodel Sandro Diessbach Wangen a/Aare PS 1976 A PPA 120

21 Sutter Jean-BernardKingersheim F Douanes françaises 1959 S PO 119

22 Ringgenberg Michaël Zwingen PS Thierstein Breitenbach 1968 A PPA 119

23 Jeker Camille Wahlen Zwingen 1948 V PPA 118

24 Beuchat Arnould Epauvillers Porrentruy Campagne 1954 S PPA 118

25 Bezzola Flavio Bienne Neufeld Pieterlen 1955 S PO 118

26 Bahlinger Stephane Grellingen Zwingen 1965 A PPA 118

27 König Peter Aesch Aesch 1945 V PPA 117

28 Hamlil Chérif Beaucourt Delle 1954 V PO 117

29 Corpataux François Breitenbach PS Thierstein Breitenbach 1966 S PPA 117

30 Lanève J-François Cormondrèche CTNS 1966 A PO 117

31 Haymoz Denise Nuremstorf Kloten 1946 V PO 116

32 Mayer Juvénal Neuchâtel Saint Aubin 1949 V PPA 116

33 Meier Rémy Flüh Pistolenclub Leimental 1976 A PPA 116

34 Monnet Emilie Travers Noiraigue 1984 A PPA 116

35 Schweitzer Herbert Zunzgen Zunzgen Tenniken PS 1933 SV PO 115

36 Bieri Alfred Zunzgen Zunzgen Tenniken PS 1941 SV PPA 115

37 Schaller Aldo Porrentruy Porrentruy Campagne 1959 S PPA 115

38 Meier Patrik Flüh Pistolenclub Leimental 1966 S PPA 115

39 Imark Marcel Basel Neufeld Pieterlen 1968 A PO 115

40 Wimmer Jean Rougemeont le ChâteauSRD Delle 1946 V PO 114

41 Wipf Beat Aesch Arlesheim 1950 V PO 114

42 Lapaire David Tavannes La Vignerole Sonceboz 1996 J PPA 114

43 Kipfer Gilles Porrentruy Porrentruy Campagne 1982 A PO 113

44 Burckardt Freddy Dittigen Zwingen 1940 SV PPA 112

45 Suter Urs Zunzgen Zunzgen Tenniken PS 1948 V PPA 112
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47 Gutzwiller Rudolph Grand sacconnexVersoix 1943 V PPA 111

48 Lindenberger Urs Breitenbach PS Thierstein Breitenbach 1959 S PPA 111

49 Hiltbrunner Daniel Vicques Delémont ville pistolet 1960 S PO 110

50 Mathez Henri Cormoret La Vignerole Sonceboz 1961 S PPA 110

51 Isik Aycan zunzgen Zunzgen Tenniken PS 1968 A PO 110

52 Angeloni Philippe Gland Versoix 1945 V PPA 109

53 Bandelier Georges Lebetain (FR) SRD Delle 1947 V PO 109

54 Rickli Samuel Basel Zwingen 1981 A PPA 109

55 Chardonnens Dominique Marin Pistolet du Vully 1960 S PPA 108

56 Ambrosini Christelle Grolley Treyvaux 1974 A PPA 108

57 Stauffenegger Leo Zunzgen Zunzgen Tenniken PS 1941 SV PPA 107

58 Gysin Rolf Rümlingen Zunzgen Tenniken PS 1957 S PPA 107

59 Tschudi Philippe Montfaucon Montchoisi 1981 A PPA 105

60 Meier Paul Flüh Pistolenclub Leimental 1942 SV PPA 104

61 Müller Jean JosephFlüh Pistolenclub Leimental 1947 V PPA 104

62 Vuillier Frédéric Porrentruy Grandes Vies 1955 S PO 104

63 Carrozzo Rosaria Flüh Leimental 1973 A PPA 104

64 Doyon Stephane Delémont Delémont ville pistolet 1973 A PPA 104

65 Hazard Christophe Sonvilier La Vignerole Sonceboz 1975 A PO 104

66 Delamare Sylvie Wittenheim Udran Mulhouse 1956 S PO 102

67 Hamann Kurt Flüh Leimental 1952 V PPA 99

68 Rondone Gaby Flüh Leimental 1984 A PPA 99

69 Künzler Wernwer Birsfelden Arlesheim 1937 SV PO 98

70 Currat Louis Fontenais Montchoisi 1933 SV PO 95

71 Höfler Thomas Blauen Zwingen 1947 V PO 95

72 Schefer Reinhard Aesch Arlesheim 1949 V PO 95

73 Christen Myriam Brüttelen Vully 1961 S PPA 94

74 Maeder Fritz Courlevon Vully 1949 V PO 93

75 Krayer Ronald Flüh Pistolenclub Leimental 1949 V PO 91

76 Wellisch Roland Eteimbes Douanes françaises 1957 S PO 90

77 Grütter Serge Courgenay Courgenay 1965 S PO 88

78 Kuenz Daniel Flüh Leimental 1956 S PPA 87

79 Erard Fernand sion Beulet St Léonard 1950 S PPA 84

80 Charpié James Morges Malleray Bévilard 1961 S PO 83

81 Vögtli Roger Breitenbach Thierstein 1968 A PPA 76

82 Schneiter Stephane Porrentruy Porrentruy Campagne 1972 A PO 69
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1 WinkelmannReto Meltingen PS Laufen 1958 S PPA 46 fr. 8,00

2 Schaller Aldo Porrentruy Porrentruy Campagne 1959 S PPA 46 fr. 8,00

3 Doyon Stephane Delémont Delémont ville pistolet 1973 A PPA 46 fr. 8,00

4 Péchin Frédéric Fahy Porrentruy Campagne 1978 A PPA 46 fr. 8,00

5 Bezzola Flavio Bienne Neufeld Pieterlen 1955 S PO 45 fr. 5,00

6 Despont Serge Mies Versoix 1964 S PPA 45 fr. 5,00

7 Ambrosini Sanzio Grolley Treyvaux 1970 A PPA 45 fr. 5,00

8 Kipfer Gilles Porrentruy Porrentruy Campagne 1982 A PO 45 fr. 5,00

9 Vuillaume Narcisse Porrentruy Porrentruy Campagne 1943 V PPA 44

10 Karrer Urs Röschenz Zwingen 1945 V PPA 43

11 Jeker Camille Wahlen Zwingen 1948 V PPA 43

12 Riat Joseph Courgenay Delémont ville pistolet 1950 V PPA 43

13 Charpié James Morges Malleray Bévilard 1961 S PO 43

14 Roth Pierre Courgenay Porrentruy Campagne 1961 S PPA 43

15 Brunner Thomas Flüh Pistolenclub Leimental 1964 S PPA 43

16 Beuchat Arnould Epauvillers Porrentruy Campagne 1954 S PPA 42

17 Bédat Vincent Porrentruy Porrentruy Campagne 1962 S PPA 42

18 Imark Marcel Basel Neufeld Pieterlen 1968 A PO 42

19 Hazard Christophe Sonvilier La Vignerole Sonceboz 1975 A PO 42

20 Monnet Emilie Travers Noiraigue 1984 A PPA 42

21 Gutzwiller Rudolph Grand sacconnex Versoix 1943 V PPA 41

22 Schefer Reinhard Aesch Arlesheim 1949 V PO 41

23 Robert Nicole La Tour de Trême Gruyères Bulle 1953 S PO 41

24 Bahlinger Stephane Grellingen Zwingen 1965 A PPA 41

25 Tschudi Philippe Montfaucon Montchoisi 1981 A PPA 41

26 Currat Louis Fontenais Montchoisi 1933 SV PO 40

27 Blanchard Pierre Fahy Porrentruy Campagne 1960 S PPA 40

28 Angeloni Philippe Gland Versoix 1945 V PPA 39

29 Schneiter Stephane Porrentruy Porrentruy Campagne 1972 A PO 38

30 Wipf Beat Aesch Arlesheim 1950 V PO 36

31 Vuillier Frédéric Porrentruy Grandes Vies 1955 S PO 35

32 Erard Fernand sion Beulet St Léonard 1950 S PPA 32

33 HiltbrunnerDaniel Vicques Delémont ville pistolet 1960 S PO 32
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1 Péchin Frédéric Fahy Porrentruy Campagne 1978 A PPA 149 128 46 323

2 Vuillaume Narcisse Porrentruy Porrentruy Campagne 1943 V PPA 144 126 44 314

3 Ambrosini Sanzio Grolley Treyvaux 1970 A PPA 143 125 45 313

4 Winkelmann Reto Meltingen PS Laufen 1958 S PPA 146 120 46 312

5 Despont Serge Mies Versoix 1964 S PPA 136 129 45 310

6 Riat Joseph Courgenay Delémont ville pistolet 1950 V PPA 145 121 43 309

7 Karrer Urs Röschenz Zwingen 1945 V PPA 140 125 43 308

8 Bezzola Flavio Bienne Neufeld Pieterlen 1955 S PO 144 118 45 307

9 Roth Pierre Courgenay Porrentruy Campagne 1961 S PPA 140 123 43 306

10 Beuchat Arnould Epauvillers Porrentruy Campagne 1954 S PPA 145 118 42 305

11 Imark Marcel Basel Neufeld Pieterlen 1968 A PO 148 115 42 305

12 Schaller Aldo Porrentruy Porrentruy Campagne 1959 S PPA 143 115 46 304

13 Blanchard Pierre Fahy Porrentruy Campagne 1960 S PPA 142 122 40 304

14 Brunner Thomas Flüh Pistolenclub Leimental 1964 S PPA 137 124 43 304

15 Bédat Vincent Porrentruy Porrentruy Campagne 1962 S PPA 140 120 42 302

16 Bahlinger Stephane Grellingen Zwingen 1965 A PPA 143 118 41 302

17 Robert Nicole La Tour de Trême Gruyères Bulle 1953 S PO 138 121 41 300

18 Monnet Emilie Travers Noiraigue 1984 A PPA 141 116 42 299

19 Jeker Camille Wahlen Zwingen 1948 V PPA 137 118 43 298

20 Gutzwiller Rudolph Grand sacconnex Versoix 1943 V PPA 137 111 41 289

21 Tschudi Philippe Montfaucon Montchoisi 1981 A PPA 142 105 41 288

22 Kipfer Gilles Porrentruy Porrentruy Campagne 1982 A PO 129 113 45 287

23 Wipf Beat Aesch Arlesheim 1950 V PO 135 114 36 285

24 Doyon Stephane Delémont Delémont ville pistolet 1973 A PPA 135 104 46 285

25 Angeloni Philippe Gland Versoix 1945 V PPA 134 109 39 282

26 Hiltbrunner Daniel Vicques Delémont ville pistolet 1960 S PO 136 110 32 278

27 Hazard Christophe Sonvilier La Vignerole Sonceboz 1975 A PO 126 104 42 272
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28 Schefer Reinhard Aesch Arlesheim 1949 V PO 131 95 41 267

29 Currat Louis Fontenais Montchoisi 1933 SV PO 128 95 40 263

30 Vuillier Frédéric Porrentruy Grandes Vies 1955 S PO 116 104 35 255

31 Erard Fernand sion Beulet St Léonard 1950 S PPA 130 84 32 246

32 Charpié James Morges Malleray Bévilard 1961 S PO 120 83 43 246

33 Schneiter Stephane Porrentruy Porrentruy Campagne 1972 A PO 112 69 38 219


